

THE JAPAN COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION

3F Hirose Building, 3-17, Kanda Nishiki-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054, Japan Tel: +81-3-5280-5161 Fax: +81-3-5280-5160 E-mail: arbitration@jcaa.or.jp

Website: https://www.jcaa.or.jp

Official Announcement Formation of the JCAA Advisory Board

25 October 2024

The JCAA is pleased to announce the establishment of the JCAA Advisory Board. Comprised of distinguished experts from the global arbitration and dispute resolution community, the Advisory Board will play a vital role in guiding the strategic direction and development of arbitration services at the JCAA.

The Board's mission is to enhance the JCAA's contribution to the development of international arbitration and ensure that Japan is at the forefront of global dispute resolution.

The Advisory Board includes leading arbitrators and practitioners with deep experience across various jurisdictions. Their collective expertise will help refine arbitration procedures, promote best practices, and address emerging trends within the global arbitration landscape.

The Advisory Board is not involved in administering cases filed with the JCAA.

Chairperson:

Hiroyuki Tezuka - Japan

Members (Alphabetical order):

- Tony Andriotis U.S.A./Greece
- Leng Sun Chan, SC Singapore
- Dr. Helena Chen Taiwan
- Matthew Gearing, KC U.K.
- Ryan Goldstein U.S.A.
- Sally Harpole U.S.A.
- Idei Naoki Japan

- Miriam Rose Ivan L. Pereira

 Philippines
- Prof. Dr. Klaus Sachs Germany
- Prof. Hi-Taek Shin South Korea
- Louise Stoupe New Zealand
- Yu-Jin Tay Singapore
- Prof. Nathalie Voser Switzerland

We look forward to working together to strengthen Japan's position as a premier seat of arbitration.

Japan Commercial Arbitration Association (JCAA)